QE61g QIR B2l SRUGIEN CRINMINSE QIUIRL, AIRRIATIA ¢4, AIRRIGHR | A @‘}E ]
OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER-CUM-WILDLIFE WARDEN, MALKANGIRI FOREST DIVISION, MALKANGIRL W
Tele/ Fax No. 06861- 295084 e-mail- dfo.malkangiri@odisha.gov.in e
No.fO? \\ /4F. (Misc.)-2021.
Dated, Malkangiri the g)\\  December, 2021.
To
The Executive Engineer,
v Malkangiri (R&B) Division,
Malkangiri.
Sub: - Proposal for Diversion of Forest Land (13.233 Ha.) for Non-forest purpose for Construction
of Air Strip at Malkangiri. (Proposal No. FP/OR/Others/30494/2017).
Ref: - 1. No. 5-ORC470/2021-BHU dated 02.12.2021 of Govt. of India, MoEF & CC, Eastern
Regional Office, Bhubaneswar, Odisha.
2. Memo No. 22161 dated 16.12.2021 of the Special Secretary to Govt., Forest &
Environment Department, Govt. of Odisha to your addressed.
Sir,

As per Serial No. i & vii of the stipulated condition you have to deposit the Net Present Value
(NPV) of the Forest Land so diverted, the Forest Area is under Eco-Class No. 1V, the amount of Net Present
Value (NPV) for 13.233 Ha. X 4.38 Lakh/Per Ha. is comes to Rs. 57, 96, 054/- (Rupees Fifty seven lakh
ninety six thousand fifty four) only. Also you have to deposit the Compensatory Afforestation amount, the
amount of Compensatory Afforestation is comes to Rs. 39, 58, 600/- (Rupees Thirty nine lakh fifty eight
thousand six hundred) only. A copy of Technically Approved Compensatory Afforestation Scheme by the
Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act is enclosed herewith for
your reference.

It is, therefore, requested you to make the payment for the Net Present Value (NPV)
amounting to Rs. 57, 96, 054/- (Rupees Fifty seven lakh ninety six thousand fifty four) only & Compensatory
Afforestation for the above mentioned project amounting to Rs. 39, 58, 600/- (Rupees Thirty nine lakh fifty
eight thousand six hundred) only, through online payment on web-portal of MoEF & CC
(https://parivesh.nic.in/) immediately and report the undersigned about deposit of the same for taking further
action at this end.

Encl: As above.
Youvaithful[y,

Dms%al Fores:‘gﬁgrgf (ﬂ/L/

alkanglrl Forest Division.
Memo No. QO_AK /AE. Dated (c;)r-l
Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Foresls (Forest Diversion & Nodal
Officer, FC Act), O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind
information and necessary action with reference to his Memo No. 21876 dated 18.12.2021.

V)/L‘iﬂé’- 7 24 ”/

Divisional Fore Oftlcer
falkangiri Forest Division.
Memo No. S@% Dated r;\ - %’9@31
Copy forwarded to the chlonal Chief Conservator of Forests, Koraput Circle, Koraput for
kind information and necessary action. ( / /

/7 )
catep (oY
Divisional Forest Officer,

Wangiri Forest Division.




*?3\\

,«-‘}

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS & HoFF ODISHA
ARANYA BHAWAN, CHANDRASEKHARPUR, BHUBANESWAR-23.
Memo No. g’ f /9F(Others)- 303/2021
Dated, BBSR, the December 2021

To
The Divisional Forest Officer
Malkangir Forest Division

Sub: Diversion of 13.233 ha of forest land for construction of Air Strip at Malkangiri by
Executive Engineer, Malkangiri (R&B) Division, Malkangiri, Odisha

Ref: 'Memo No0.22159/FE&CC dated 16.12.2021 of Special Secretary to Government in FE&CC
Department

In inviting a reference to the above cited correspondence of Special Secretary to Govt., in
FE&CC Deptt. to your address, you are requested to take necessary action in the matter at its
earliest. The Financial outlay for CA Scheme over an area of 13.350 ha of non-forest Government
land identified in village Phulagandhi under Chitrakonda Tahasil of Malkangir Forest Division
amounting to Rs.39,58,600/- (Rupees Thirty-nine lakh fifty eight thousand six hundred) only has
been technically approved by PCCF (FD & NO, FC Act) at the wage rate of Rs.315/- per man day
with 10 years maintenance. The approved financial outlay of the above project is enclosed herewith
for information and necessary action.

Further, you are requested to raise the demand of all the compensatory levies on the user
agency for payment through web portal of MoEF & CC and submit the deposit particular (in
prescribed CAMPA format) of the amount paid pertaining the above project. _

In view of above, you are requested to furnish the required compliance as stipulated in Part-
A (12 Nos. which need to be complied prior to handing over forest land by the State Forest
Department & Part-B (15 nos which need to be strictly complied on field after handing over of
forest land to the user agency by the State Forest Department but the compliance in form of
undertaking shall be submitted prior to Stage-11 approval) conditions imposed by Gol, MoEF & CC,
Integrated Regional Office, Bhubaneswar in their Stage-l/in-principle” approval order No. 5-ORC
470/2021- BHU dated 02.12.2021 and report on violation of FC Act, 1980 if any vide their letter
under reference to this office immediately through your RCCF for onward transmission to

Government of India, MoEF & CC, IRO, Bhubaneswar.

This is urgent.
Encl: As above (/u_.,

s
Conservator of Forests (Nyl ’\.1 ™

(JLL/[ P.L.0.




11211

Memo No. 2/8(??‘& !8’([%:%
Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief ConServator of Forests, (WL) & CWLW, Odisha for
information & necessary action with reference to FE&CC Deptt. Memo No0.22158/ FE&CC

dt.16.12.2021 to his address.
Conservator of Forests (Nodal

Memo No. 2/&737 Dt. e/go & L

Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief™~Conservator of Forests, Koraput Circle for
information & necessary action with reference to FE&CC Deptt. Memo No 22159/ FE&CC dt.

16.12.2021 to his address. ( L‘u—’

Conservator of Forests (Nodal)

Memo No. 2! 9?4 Dt pé(?/ J
Copy forwarded Commerce & Trans (Tr nsport) D artment / Revenue & Disaster

Management Department/ GA & PG Department / Director Environment, FE & CC Department /
/Member Secretary, SPCB, Odisha/Collector, Malkangiri for information & necessary action with
reference to FE&CC Deptt. Memo No.22160/ FE&CC dt.16.12.2021 to their address.

Conservator(:)t Forests (‘\JodaH ey

Memo No. 2[@é E)Dt gé‘g "[?.“J/FL/
Copy forwarded fo the Executive &ngineer, Malkangiri (R&B) Division, Malkangiri,

Odisha, Pin-764045 for information and necessary action with reference to FE&CC Deptt. Memo
No.22161/ FE&CC dt.16.12.2021to his address.

e e |
Conservator (f Forests (1\(Iod 1)1{ L e

Memo No. 2/”/ Dt. (18 2 i g

Copy forwarded to Special Secre ary to Government FE&CC Department for information
and necessary action with reference to that Deptt. letter No.10F (Cons) 45/2021-22157/ FE&CC

dated 16.12.2021. L
L,

A K} 'Lu—y’
Conservator of Forests (Nodal




.

Financial outlay for Compensatory Afforestation Scheme over an area of 13.350 ha
of Non-Forest Government land identified in Village Phulagandhi under
Chitrakonda Tahasil of Malkangiri Forest Division in lieu of diversion of 13.233 ha
of forest land for construction of Air Strip at Malkangiri by Executive Engineer,

Malkangiri, Malkangiri (R&B) Division, Malkangiri

(Wage Rate @ Rs.315/- per MD)

SL Description Amount (Rs.)
No.
1. | Cost of Block Plantation @ 1600 plants per ha 26,35,912.00
with 18 months old seedlings and without fencing
over 13.350 ha with 10 years maintenance
(@Rs.1,97,446.62 per ha
2. | Cost of vegetative fencing around plantation site 2,32,601.00
over 13.350 ha @ 126 mt. per ha @ Rs.138.28 per
mt
Total 28,68,513.00
3. | 15% of total plantation cost towards EPA/ 4,30,277.00
incentive to V.S.S.
Sub-Total 32,98,790.00
4. | Add Escalation Cost (20%) 6,59,758.00
Grand Total 39,58,548.00
Or rounded off to
39,58,600.00

(Rupees Thirty nine lakhs fifty eight thousand six hundred) only

Technically Approved
N e

Principal Chief Conservator of Forests

Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act




